ELECTION ORDER

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF POTTER

BE IT ORDERED, by the Board of Trustees of the River Road Independent School District, that a general election be held in the School District, Potter County, Texas, on Saturday, May 9, 2015, for the purpose of electing <u>3</u> members to the Board of School Trustees, to be elected to fill four-year terms. Voting will be conducted using an electronic voting system.

The voting location for said election in Potter County will be open from 7 a.m. to 7 p.m. on the day of the Election. The Election Day voting location(s) set forth in Exhibit "A" for said elections are hereby declared.

All candidates who desire to have their names on the official ballot must file their declarations in writing with the Superintendent of the River Road Independent School District at 9500 U.S. Highway 287 North, Amarillo, Texas, 79108 by 5:00 p.m. on Friday, February 27, 2015.

Early voting in this election will be held at the River Road Administration Building, 9500 U.S. Highway 287 North, Amarillo, Texas, at the following dates and times:

April 27, 2015 – May 1, 2015 (Monday – Friday)	8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.
May 4, 2015 – May 5, 2015 (Monday – Tuesday)	8:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m.

Early voting by personal appearance will be conducted using an electronic voting system.

Melynn Huntley has been designated Early Voting Clerk. Applications for ballots by mail shall be mailed to Melynn Huntley, Early Voting Clerk, P.O. Box 9618, Amarillo, Texas 79105-9618. Application for ballot by mail must be received no later than the close of business on April 30, 2015.

The returns of said election shall be made to the Board of Trustees of the River Road Independent School District in accordance with the election laws of Texas. A copy of this order, signed by the President and attested by the Secretary of this Board, may serve as proper notice of said election, and the President shall cause notice of said election to be given in accordance with State law.

Be it further ordered, pursuant to the authorization of Article 271.002 of the Election Code and Section 11.0581 of the Education Code that this election will be held jointly with the City of Amarillo, for the election of the members of its governing body.

Adopted by the Board of Trustees of the River Road Independent School District this 9th day of February, 2015.

	President, Board of Trustees River Road Independent School District
ATTEST:	

Secretary, Board of Trustees River Road Independent School District

EXHIBIT "A"

- 323 River Road Middle School Auditorium 9500 US 287 North
- 326 Pleasant Valley United Methodist Church 316 Valley